2015 and at The Orleans, Gold Coast and Sam’s Town beginning January 15, 2015 at 12:01 a.m. through 11:59 
p.m. February 12, 2015. 

2. Participants must be B Connected members. B Connected membership is free and available at the B Connected 
Club.  Must be 21 years of age or more to be a B Connected member. 

3. Participants who earn twelve thousand (12,000) points or hit a select taxable jackpot will receive a jacket, while 
supplies last. 

4. Participants may earn a maximum of two (2) jackets per property, for a total of eight (8). 
5. Jackpots must be verified by slot floor staff and participants are responsible for notifying a slot attendant to 

verify the jackpot.  Accumulated credit cash-outs are excluded. 
6. Participants who earn twelve thousand (12,000) base points on their B Connected card from January 1- January 

31, 2015 at Suncoast and January 15-February 12, 2015 at The Orleans, Gold Coast and Sam’s Town may 
receive a jacket, as long as they have not already been awarded two (2) jackets.  Twenty-four thousand (24,000) 
base points are needed for two jackets and participants may earn a maximum of two (2) jackets from points or 
jackpots.  Points must be earned and redeemed at the same property.  Base points only apply.  Bonus point 
promotions or point multiplier offers are excluded from this Promotion.